

SCHOOL FEES 2022-23

SUMMARY OF TERMLY FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE AUTUMN TERM 2022/23

JUNIOR FEES (Years 7 & 8)

Full Boarding	£9,420
Weekly Boarding (Monday to Thursday)	£8,165
Flexi-Boarding	£6,190
Day (Basic Junior Tuition Fee)	£5,350

SENIOR FEES (Years 9 to 13)

Full Boarding	£13,775	Local Boarding*	£12,785
Weekly Boarding	£11,545	Local Weekly Boarding*	£10,935
Flexi-Boarding	£9,150	Local Flexi-Boarding*	£8,145
Day	£8,365	Local Day* (Basic Tuition Fee)	£7,285

^{*}Local fees apply to those parent(s) with whom the child (in years 9 to 13) normally **resides** within a ten-mile radius of the School.

Overnight stays are charged at £49.50 per night after the first night plus five further nights per term included in the flexi-boarding fee.

<u>Insurance Charges</u> (charged in advance on an opt in basis)

School Fees Protection Insurance 0.75% of fee payable Personal Effects Insurance £7.73 per term AXA PPP Healthcare (charged on an opt in basis) £126.00 per term

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Awards

All Scholarships, concessions and awards are normally made as a percentage of the **basic junior** or senior tuition fee and deducted from the fee. <u>Awards may be withdrawn for the term if payment is not received on or before the first day of term.</u>

Sibling discount of 7% of the basic tuition fee (junior or senior) will apply to the elder child of two in full time education at Blundell's School / Blundell's Preparatory School or 10% and 7% respectively for the elder two, should there be three children. Please note that if a pupil is awarded any other concession then this takes priority and any potential sibling discount ceases or does not apply. For the avoidance of doubt, sibling discount does not apply to pupils on the local fee tariff.

Pre Entry Fees

Registration Fee (payable when a pupil is entered and non-refundable) £100.00

Confirmation Fee/Deposit (payable in advance of entry and *refundable* on the Leaver's Bill issued at the end of a pupil's final term) £500.00 (EU pupils) and £1,000 (non-EU pupils).

Interest

2% per month, calculated on a daily basis, will be charged on the balance of accounts **not paid by the first day of term.**

Notice

A full term's notice is required in the following circumstances:

- A change in designation (for example from flexi to weekly boarder)
- An intention to leave the School (other than leaving normally at the end of the upper 6th year)
- The stopping of music tuition
- The stopping of Speech and Drama lessons
- The stopping of EAL lessons
- The stopping of additional language tuition

A term's fees/charges in lieu of notice will be charged if due notice is not given.

EXTRA CHARGES

Standard Extras (charged termly in arrears)

House Subs Set by House Parents

Text Books at cost Examinations at cost

CCF (compulsory for all Year 10 students) £94.00 a one-off registration fee charged in advance

Optional Extras (charged in arrears)

Overnight stay £49.50 (see above)

Supper and Prep (Day pupils) £250.00 per term (pro rata)
DT, Art & Photographic Materials pro rata for additional materials
Excess Computer Printing pro rata beyond allocated budget

Music Tuition£34.00 per lessonSpeech & Drama Lessons£250.00 per termAdditional Language Tuition£31.00 per lessonEAL Tuitionvarying support levelsIndividual Learning Supportby arrangement

Haircuts at cost

School Bus Fares £5.00 per day each way

(A month's notice must be given in writing to the Transport Department for any cancellation or changes)

Annual Charges (per family)

Blundellian magazine £20.00

Blundell's Association Subscription £15.00 on an "opt-out" basis